

Misc. Exe. 04/2016

05-02-2019

Both parties are absent without steps as the local Bar Association of Purulia has decided to abstain to resume any work in the Id Courts today i.e. on 05-02-2019 as per the resolution dated 05-02-2019 of the Bar Association, Purulia.

So, the case is adjourned today.

To 26-03-2019 for hearing of the petition dated 16-02-2018. Objection, if any, in the mean time.

Both parties are directed to appear personally before the Id Court on the date fixed, in default necessary order will be passed.

Additional District Judge, 1st Court
Purulia