

MAC Case No. 04/16 (09/16)

02.09.2022.

Today is fixed for hearing the petition dated 08.07.19 U/O 6 Rule 17 CPC filed by the claimants.

The parties filed their respective hazira.

The petition is taken up for hearing in presence of the ld. Lawyers of both the parties. Ld. Lawyer for the claimants has submitted that due to inadvertence the section under which the MAC case is filed is not mentioned in the cause title of the claim application.

Ld. Lawyer for the Insurance co. raised no such objection.

Heard both sides. Perused the petition and materials on record.

Considering the facts of the petition of the claimant for amending the cause title by inserting the section 163A M.V. Act (the case was filed on 13.01.16 under the old law) The prayer is allowed.

Let the cause title of the MAC case No.04/16 be amended accordingly as per the schedule of the amended petition dated 08.07.19.

The petition is thus disposed of.

The claimants are directed to file an amended cause title of the claim application next date.

To **23.11.22** for P.H. In the mean time the claimants are directed to file an amended cause title of the claim application

Dictated and Corrected by me

Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal
1st Court, Purulia.

Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal
1st Court, Purulia.