

MAC Case No. - 04 of 2016 (09 of 2016)

23.11.22

Today is fixed for P. hearing.

OP no.2/Oriental Insurance Co. files hazira through ld. Lawyer. Claimants filed a petition praying for adjournment on the grounds stated therein. Copy is served.

Considered and prayer is allowed.

To 02.02.2023 for P. hearing. In the mean time the claimants are directed to file an amended cause title of the claim application.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia.

Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia.