

MACC - 04/2016 (09 of 2016)

04-09-2023

Today is fixed for P.hearing. Parties take no steps today.

No judicial work could be done today as Local Bar is observing full day cease work as per resolution dated 04.09.2023.

So, the case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 02-12-2023 for P.hearing.

Claimants are directed to file an amended cause title of the claim application in the meantime.

D/C by me

Judge MAC Tribunal,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia

Judge MAC Tribunal,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia